SD-G 7—J)baAzZv bty b
SD-G tail unit set 0412-260 I
CORCIRenR—8REEEN EFWizizE, HoheH TTVET,
- ~ Thank you for purchasing a Hirobo product.
@ @ 2532-039 ¥ = :
M3X10CS o 2 M2.6X6CS A’E R Caution
BAZIVINIV M UBITRY, FXEDIFW LEVWTLREEL,
© Fmm WROREICEYET,
MBXECS oo 2 2532-002 To reduce the risk of damage, do not bend or scratch the timing belt.
M3X8CS
@ @m 2500-068
Brg.g5Xp13X4ZZ .
M3XS5CS oo 7| 2532-034 All7e
@ @m M3X5CS 2521-061 Sold separately
7T —5X8X2.5 < o
TIVT—)— (¥ T MJE)
M2.6X6CS covorereeeeeeeeeee 4 Collar 5X8X2.5 Tail pulley (with attached shaft)
2AIVTN)V b
Timing belt
2511-002
H1T—5X8X2.5 ..o 1 M3X147 A X 2/ IN—
Collar 5X8X2.5 M3X14 cross member
2506-021
@ D (FWg5X07X0.1)
e ks
15— 3X8X3 oo 2 2532-039 WERIC
Collar 3X8X3 M2.6X6CS EEW,
Insert this when the
D:]:I 2539-024 looseness of the shaft
R ARV MaX4 is large.
M3X147 AR/ IN— ... 1 Button bolt M4X4 Qoo
M3X14 cross member %0
2532-034 ’
M3X5CS 2532-002
\ <‘ M3X8CS
FW ¢5X@¢7X0.1T ...ovvverennee 2 ‘ SD-G Tail unit holder
\\ 0412-262 . 2532-034
@ @m SD-G B#NY R (k&) 2500-068 M3X5CS
- \ SD-G Tail fin stabilizer belt (Set temporarily) ~Brg.85X¢13X4ZZ
KRRV MAX4 ... 1 3 = . 33 = .
\ Button bolt M4X4 Y, xE Caution £ E Caution
V¥ 7 O IFRISEDE ThiDIALS, FTIVEYFHA FEVIR, 7—IU
T RTT Yy JHIZZEHL T ZEWY, EvFIL—rDIVICIEESRELS
Align with the shaft’s indentation and fasten. ICEfFIFTL &L,
Make sure to apply screw lock adhesive. Install the tail pitch guide pin so that
PPN it fits into the tail pitch plate’s
Tail housing groove.
M3X5SS
KAV b Point F L F—— % Tk
Tail pulley shaft A5
2,0 pep = Sold separately
H—RINATERDEKS I
T/ SIS T it __~FW 94X06X0.5T
DERDDOTMNCETD £T, SR
H—R IS, T DM} T — )V Pl A Bre. p4Xg8X372
2=y MRV E—IZE UAAT P : L
8L, ADPIVi% F— ¥ FFL— b Ass reollar
N - L 11
O fHFTLIZE, Chill it s ety v/ \? ever collar
As illustrated, the carbon pipe is 3 F—ILE W FLN—
R Tail pitch lever

tapered at one end, hence the
diameters of both ends are slightly
different. Install the carbon pipe

so that the tapered end is inserted
in the tail unit holder. Preliminarily
try both ends to find the correct
tapered end.

= =
A e—— KW
Thin Thick

S
¢ / EXgS B—b
g é/EX;aS ball
g\ M2X6CS

FW ¢4Xp6X0.5T Brg. g4X¢8X3ZZ

BN

T =)V TR A LA D
After inserting the tail pipe,
fasten completely.

T IV T — LA T1L=695 (Hl5%)
Tail boom pipe L=695 (Sold separately)

2506-010
FW ¢3Xg9X1T

1/ 2532-003
M3X10CS

2521-129
717 —3X8X3
Collar 3X8X3

BN REHEDTE., T —)L 7 — L If the tail boom pipe and the SD-G tai
IS 7L SD-G 7—)L2.=+ AL - unit cannot be fixed after the tail fin
MOBETERVE XE, 74—/ Lo stabilizer belt is fastened, wind the
VL S AN g)r ST =t remaining decal on the tail boom pipe
FCEEL T RE, for fixing




*The prices in parentheses are the prices excluding consumption tax.

Price (Yen)
0412261 SDC 7 bl BV ! 3:800)
sz | PEEEE ! ki)
2500-068 Bre. ¢5X¢13X4ZZ 2 4360
2506-010 FW3X9X1 20 (18(5))
2511-002 grc‘):slsx mém/bér\ A 2 (2(2)(5))
252006 | L sXaN05 2 30
2521-129 ?oia:ﬁ(}g();g 2 (2(2)(5))
2532-002 a;s‘gg;ﬁ%;gl — M3X8 10 430,
2532-003 é;s‘frgﬁz;ﬁ — M3XI0 10 (Z%g)
2532-034 3;5‘;;'&%)?51 — M3X5 10 430)
p09 | VI b exe X0 10 (i0)
2539-024 B o a4 2 3%

B TISENDI T
pd COM- R EAt
EBR[PRHibH E3-3-1  T726-0006

HIROS3O TEL : (0847) 40-0088 (1) FAX : 47-6108 ()
http://model.hirobo.co.jp/

HIROS0O umieo
3-3-1 SAKURAGAOKA, FUCHU-SHI,
HIROSHIMA-PREF., JAPAN. T 726-0006
TEL:0847-40-0088 FAX:0847-47-6108
http://model.hirobo.co.jp/english/



